



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONRCS

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Biala, Advocate.**
versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. J.Sai Deepak, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ayush Mittal and Ms. Purnima
Vashishtha, Advocates for D-4, D-5
& D-9.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

I.A. 18929/2025

1. This is an Application seeking permission to sell the pending inventory by Defendant Nos. 4, 5 & 9.
2. Issue Notice. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff accepts Notice.
3. Let the Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, if any be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 13.10.2025, on the date already fixed.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

ap