



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONICS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Devesh Ratan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal, Adv., Ld.
counsel for the D-4, D-5 and
D-9.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Affidavit of compliance u/o 39 Rule 3 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Affidavit of service has been filed by the plaintiff vide diary no.4115598/2025. Same be taken on record and as per the same, defendant no.1, D-4, D-5 and D-9, were served by Speed Post on 14.06.2025 and D-2 was served on 16.06.2025 via Speed Post. Rest of the defendants are unserved through speed post.

Defendant no.8 was served by ordinary mode on 01.07.2025 and 11.07.2025, D-5 was served on 01.08.2025 via ordinary mode, D-1, 2, 4 and D-9 were served on 04.07.2025 via ordinary mode.

D-3, 6 and 7 are unserved via ordinary mode with the report of "LEFT".

D-6, D-7 and D-8 "Unserved" through speed post with report of no such person.



D-3,D-6 and D-7 are unseized at this stage.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate application for service to D-3, D-6 and D-7. Single Written statement has been filed on behalf of D-4,D-5 and D-9. Same is within prescribed period, therefore be taken on record. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to file any replication to the written statement of D-4, D-5 and D-9. The pleadings qua D-4,D-5 and D-9 are completed.

Upon filing of the written statement by the remaining served defendants, replication be filed in accordance with law.

List for completion of proceedings / status of service of D-3, D-6 and D-7 on **01.12.2025**.

IA No.15267/2025:

Reply of the plaintiff to the IA filed by Diary No.5602418/2025 is under Objection. Though, rejoinder has been filed by the def.No.4,5 and 9. Objection be removed by the plaintiff, as per law.

IA No.18929/2025:

No reply has been filed by the plaintiff and the period of 4 weeks has been lapsed as per order of Hon'ble Court dated 05.08.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/bs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any