

\$~26



\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**  
**MITTAL ELECTRONRCS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Devesh Ratan & Ms.  
Niyati Madaan, Advs.  
(through VC)  
(M- 9650271872)

versus

**SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR**  
**SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **06.10.2025**

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already  
fixed i.e. **13.10.2025**.

**IA No. 24840/2025 (u/s 148 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking**  
**condonation of delay in filing replies to IA Nos. 15268/2025 &**  
**18929/2025)**

Notice issued. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he does not have  
any objection, if the application is allowed. Hence, the application is  
allowed.

Reply of the plaintiff in the IA Nos. 15268/2025 &  
18929/2025 be taken on record.

Rejoinder, if any be filed as per Hon'ble Court's orders.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025/jr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)