



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025, I.A. 14673/2025, I.A. 15267/2025, I.A. 18929/2025 & I.A. 24543/2025**
MITTAL ELECTRONRCS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Biala, Advocates.

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ayush Mehta & Ms. Purnima
Vashishtha, Advocates for D-4,5 & 9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

1. List on 12.12.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

ap