



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONICSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Devesh Ratan, Adv.

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal & Ms.
Mehak Sharma, Advs. for D-
4,5 &9

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
18.03.2026.

**IA No. 4083/2026 (By plaintiff u/o XI Rule 5 (1) r/w Section
151 CPC)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Time has been sought to file reply by
the learned counsel for the defendant no. 4,5 &9. Same be filed
within two weeks thereafter the rejoinder if any within a week.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/jk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any