



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 612/2025, I.A. 14673/2025, I.A. 15267/2025, I.A. 18929/2025, I.A. 24543/2025, I.A. 31816/2025 & I.A. 4083/2026

MITTAL ELECTRONRCSPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Manish Biala and Mr. Devesh Ratan, Advocates.

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the documents sought to be placed on record by the defendants under I.A. 31816/2025, the legible copies whereof, will be filed before the Court within one week.
2. Clear and legible copies thereof be furnished to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
3. List the I.A. 31816/2025 for consideration on 16.07.2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026
yrj