



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONRCSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Devesh Ratan, Adv.

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal and Ms.
Mehak Sharma, Advs.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for instructions qua service to defendant no. 3,6 & 7 in terms of order dated 01.12.2025.

List the matter for further proceedings on **07.08.2026**.

I.A. 31816/2025 & I.A 4083/2026

1. Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 4, 5& 9 submits he will supply the legible copy in terms of the order dated 23.02.2026 within a week submissions be taken on record.
2. List of additional documents has also been filed by the defendant no. 4, 5& 9 in terms of the aforesaid order.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2026/nm