



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONRCS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Devesh Ratan and Ms. Niyati
Madaan, Advocates.

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal and Ms. Mehak
Sharma, Advocates for D-4, 5 and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11761/2026

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the present application is not pressed at this stage and may be kept pending to be pressed at a relevant stage.
2. In view of the aforesaid statement, the application is kept pending, to be taken up at the relevant stage.

CS(COMM) 612/2025

3. List on the date already fixed i.e., 16.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Sumit