



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010363342025

+ **CS(COMM) 612/2025**

MITTAL ELECTRONICS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Niyati Madaan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SHASHI KANT GARG & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Mittal & Ms.
Mehek Sharma, Advs. for
D-4, 5 & 9.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), EKTA GAUBA
MANN (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **15.09.2026**.

**IA No. 21260/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing to IA No. 31816/2026 filed by
defendant nos. 4, 5 & 9)**

Reader a/w

**EKTA GAUBA MANN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any